

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.2596 OF 2025

Shiny Panigrahi ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Harsh Dedhia, for the Petitioner.
Mr. S. A. Karmakar, APP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Arnold Thomas (through Video Conferencing) a/w. Mr. Abinash Mohapatra, for the Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 21st NOVEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. Mr. Thomas, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos.2 to 4 seeks time.
2. Stand over to 28th November 2025 as a last chance. To be listed fairly high on board.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.11.24
10:55:18
+0530