

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.2596 OF 2025

Shiny Panigrahi

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Harsh Dedhia, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Arnold Thomas, for the Respondent No.2

Respondent No.2 is appearing through Video Conferencing.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 28th NOVEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. Both the learned Counsel state that some workable arrangement can be arrived at.

2. Stand over to 05th December 2025 at 03:00 p.m.. To be shown fairly “**high on board**”

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]